

Re-Born
PROFESSIONAL HAIR PRODUCTS

TREATMENT KIT

REPAIR SHAMPOO. REPAIR MASK

Hyaluronic Acid Complex



Re-Born

PROFESSIONAL HAIR PRODUCTS



Re-Born
PROFESSIONAL HAIR PRODUCTS

TREATMENT KIT

REPAIR SHAMPOO

Hyaluronic Acid Complex



Repair Shampoo

Reparerande schampo Ingredienser: Aqua (Vatten), Disodium Cocoamphodiacetate, C12-18 Alkyl Dimethyl Amine Oxide, Cocamide DEA, Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside, Citronsyra, Parfym (Doft), Polyquaternium-10, DMDM Hydantoin, Polyquaternium-11, Fenoxietanol, Tetranatrium EDTA, Hydrolyserad hyaluronsyra, Hydrolyserad Keratin, Polyquaternium-7, Linalool, Limonene, Natriumhyaluronat, Kumarin, Mjölksyra, Etylhexylglycerin, Natriumacetat, Natriumbensoat, Natriumhydroxid. **SV:** Keratin Repair Shampoo efter håruträtning är ett idealiskt schampo för uträtat hår. Det är en första i världen som innehåller den kraftfulla polymeren hyaluronsyra i en innovativ, uppdaterad formula för att reparera kemiskt uträtat hår och stärka och förbättra hårets utseende över tid. Tre års forskning och utveckling vid Re-Borns laboratorier resulterade i ett vetenskapligt genombrott inom hårvård och synlighet av kemiskt uträtat hår. Detta kraftfulla schampo innehåller endast milda ingredienser istället för NaCl och SLS/ SLES och ger hårstråna en omfattande sjudimensionell behandling som inkluderar unik fuktabsorption, anti-fryseffekt för att minska volymen, stärkning av hårfibern, ökad flexibilitet och skapandet av en enhetlig yta längs hela hårlängden som ökar hårets naturliga glans och skyddar dess färg över tid. Frekvent användning av detta schampo gör håret mjukt och behagligt, med en enhetlig och slät konsistens och utan krulliga toppar. För mer information om vår avancerade forskning besök vår hemsida på www.rebornhairsolutions.com **Bruksanvisning:** Vi rekommenderar följande tre steg av professionell hårvård efter all typ av **behandling:** 1. Tvätta håret med Keratin Hair Repair Shampoo och torka sedan håret med en handduk. 2. Applicera generöst Keratin Hair Repair Mask för uträtat hår på hela hårets längd, vänta 3-5 minuter och skölj med ljummet vatten. 3. För att slutföra behandlingen, applicera Hair Smoothing spray för uträtat hår på hela hårets längd. Styla håret med plattång eller hårfön efter eget önskemål. **Varningar:** Använd inte om du är allergisk mot något av ingredienserna. Undvik kontakt med ögonen. Skölj ögonen omedelbart om produkten kommer i kontakt med ögonen. Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Förtär inte. Endast för utvärtes bruk. **Ansvarig person i EU:** Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114AB Amsterdam , Nederländerna www.danimasmart.com

REPAIR Sjampo

Ingredienser: Aqua (Water), Dinatrium Cocoamphodiacetate, C12-18 Alkyl Dimethyl Amine Oxide, Cocamide DEA, Caprylyl / Capryl Glucoside, Citric Acid, Parfum (Fragrance), Polyquaternium-10, DMDM Hydantoin, Polykvaternium-11, fenoksyetanol, tetranatrium EDTA, hydrolysert hyaluronsyre, hydrolysert keratin, polykvaternium-7, linalool, limonen, natriumhyaluronat, kumarin, melkesyre, etylheksylglyserin, natriumacetat, natrium Benzoate, Sodium Hydroxide. **NO:** Keratin reparasjonssjampo etter retting av hår er en ideell sjampo for rett hår. Det er den første i verden som inneholder den kraftige polymeren - hyaluronsyre i en innovativ, oppdatert formel for å gjenopprette kjemisk rettet hår og styrke og forbedre hårets utseende over tid. Tre års forskning og utvikling hos Re-Born's laboratorier resulterte i et vitenskapelig gjennombrudd innen hårpleie og synlighet av kjemisk rettet hår. Denne kraftige reparasjonssjampoen inneholder bare milde ingredienser i stedet for NaCl, SLS / SLES og gir hårfiberen en omfattende syv-dimensjonal behandling som inkluderer unik fuktabsorpsjon, anti-fryseeffekt for å redusere volum, styrke hårfiberen, økt fleksibilitet og skaper en jevn overflate gjennom hele hårlengden for å øke hårets naturlige glans og beskytte fargen over tid. Hyppig bruk av denne sjampoen etterlater håret mykt og deilig, med en jevn og glatt tekstur og ingen krusetetupper. For mer informasjon om avansert forskning, besøk vår nettside på - www.rebornhairsolutions.com **Bruksanvisning:** Vi anbefaler følgende tre trinn for profesjonell hårpleie etter all slags **behandling** 1. Vask håret med keratin hårreparasjonssjampo, deretter tork håret. 2. Påfør generøst med keratin hårreparasjonsmaske for rettet hår gjennom hele hårlengden, vent 3-5 minutter og skyll deretter med lunkent vann. 3. For å fullføre behandlingen, påfør smoothing pro spray for rett hår gjennom hele hårlengden. Style håret etter ønske med rettetang eller hårføner. **Advarsler:** Ikke bruk hvis du er allergisk mot noen av ingrediensene. Unngå øyekontakt. Skyll øynene umiddelbart hvis produktet kommer i kontakt med dem. Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn. Må ikke svelges. Kun for utvortes bruk. **Ansvarlig person i EU:** Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam, Nederland www.danimasmart.com

English

Repair Shampoo

Ingredients: Aqua (Water), Disodium Cocoamphodiacetate, C12-18 Alkyl Dimethyl Amine Oxide, Cocamide DEA, Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside, Citric Acid, Parfum (Fragrance), Polyquaternium-10, DMDM Hydantoin, Polyquaternium-11, Phenoxyethanol, Tetrasodium EDTA, Hydrolyzed Hyaluronic Acid, Hydrolyzed Keratin, Polyquaternium-7, Linalool, Limonene, Sodium Hyaluronate, Coumarin, Lactic Acid, Ethylhexylglycerin, Sodium Acetate, Sodium Benzoate, Sodium Hydroxide. **EN:** Keratin repair shampoo after hair straightening is an ideal shampoo for straightened hair. It's a first in the world that contains the powerful polymer – Hyaluronic acid in an innovative, updated formulation for restoring chemically straightened hair and strengthening and improving the hair's look over time. Three years of research and development at Reborn's laboratories resulted in a scientific breakthrough in hair care and visibility of chemically straightened hair. This powerful repair shampoo contains only gentle ingredients instead of NaCl, SLS/SLES and provides the hair fiber with a comprehensive seven-dimensional treatment that includes unique moisture absorption, anti-freeze effect for reducing volume, strengthening of the hair fiber, increased flexibility and the creation of a uniform surface throughout the hair length to increase the hairs natural shine and protect its color over time. Frequent use of this shampoo leaves the hair soft and pleasant, with a uniform and smooth texture and no frizzy ends. For more information on our advanced research please visit our website at – www.rebornhairsolutions.com **Instructions for use:** We recommend the following three steps of professional hair care after all kind of treatment: 1. Wash hair with keratin hair repair shampoo, then towel dry. 2. Generously apply keratin hair repair mask for straightened hair onto the entire length of the hair, wait 3-5 minutes and rinse with lukewarm water. 3. To complete the treatment, apply hair smoothing spray for straightened hair throughout the entire length of the hair. Design hair as desired with a straightener or hair dryer. **Warnings:** Do not use if allergic to any of the ingredients. Avoid contact with eyes. Rinse eyes immediately if the product comes into contact with them. Keep out of reach of children. Do not ingest. For external use only. **Responsible person in EU:** Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam , The Netherlands www.danimasmart.com

Repair Shampoo

Ingredients: Aqua (Water), Disodium Cocoamphodiacetate, C12-18 Alkyl Dimethyl Amine Oxide, Cocamide DEA, Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside, Citric Acid, Parfum (Fragrance), Polyquaternium-10, DMDM Hydantoin, Polyquaternium-11, Phenoxyethanol, Tetrasodium EDTA, Hydrolyzed Hyaluronic Acid, Hydrolyzed Keratin, Polyquaternium-7, Linalool, Limonene, Sodium Hyaluronate, Coumarin, Lactic Acid, Ethylhexylglycerin, Sodium Acetate, Sodium Benzoate, Sodium Hydroxide. **DE:** Das Keratin Repair Shampoo nach der Haarglättung ist das ideale Shampoo für geglättetes Haar. Es ist das erste auf der Welt welches das kraftvolle Hyaluronsäurepolymer in einer innovativen, überarbeiteten Formulierung enthält, und somit chemisch geglättetes Haar stärkt und das Aussehen des Haares über die Zeit verbessert. Drei Jahre Forschung und Entwicklung in den Laboren Reborn's führten zu einem wissenschaftlichen Durchbruch in der Haarpflege und der Sichtbarkeit von chemisch geglättetem Haar. Dieses kraftvolle Repair Shampoo enthält an Stelle von Natriumchlorid und Natriumlaurylsulfat nur sanfte Inhaltsstoffe, und versorgt somit die Haarfaser mit einer umfassenden siebendimensionalen Behandlung welche eine einzigartige Feuchtigkeitsaufnahme, eine Frostschutzwirkung zur Reduzierung des Volumens, die Stärkung der Haarfaser, erhöhte Flexibilität, und die Schaffung einer einheitlichen Oberfläche über die gesamte Haarlänge zum Erhalt und Schutz des natürlichen Glanzes und der Farbe des Haares gewährleistet. Die regelmäßige Anwendung des Shampoos hinterlässt das Haar weich und angenehm, mit einer gleichmäßigen und glatten Textur ohne krause Spitzen. Weitere Informationen zu unserer fortschrittlichen Forschung finden Sie auf unserer Website unter – www.rebornhairsolutions.com **Anwendungshinweise:** Wir empfehlen nach jeder Behandlung die folgenden drei Schritte einer professionellen **Haarpflege:** 1. Haare mit dem Keratin Hair Repair Shampoo waschen und handtuchtrocknen. 2. Die Keratin Hair Repair Maske für geglättetes Haar großzügig entlang der gesamten Haarlänge auftragen, 3-5 Minuten einwirken lassen, und anschließend mit lauwarmem Wasser ausspülen. 3. Zum Abschluss der Behandlung das Hair Smoothing Spray für geglättetes Haar entlang der gesamten Haarlänge auftragen. Mit einem Glätteisen oder Fön das Haar nach Belieben stylen. **Warnung:** Nicht anwenden bei Allergien gegen einen der Inhaltsstoffe. Augenkontakt vermeiden. Im Falle von Augenkontakt, diese sofort gründlich ausspülen. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Nicht einnehmen. Nur zur externen Anwendung geeignet. **Responsible person in EU:** Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114, AB Amsterdam, The Netherlands www.danimasmart.com

Shampooing réparateur

Ingrédients : Aqua (Eau), Disodium Cocoamphodiacetate, C12-18 Alkyl Dimethyl Amine Oxide, Cocamide DEA, Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside, Acide citrique, Parfum (Fragrance), Polyquaternium-10, DMDM Hydantoin, Polyquaternium-11, Phénoxyéthanol, EDTA tétrasodique, Acide hyaluronique hydrolysé, Kératine hydrolysée, Polyquaternium-7, Linalool, Limonène, Hyaluronate de sodium, Coumarine, Acide lactique, Ethylhexylglycérine, Acétate de sodium, Benzoate de sodium Benzoate de sodium, Hydroxyde de sodium.

FR : Le shampooing réparateur à la kératine après lissage est un shampooing idéal pour les cheveux défrisés. C'est une première mondiale qui contient un polymère puissant, l'acide hyaluronique, dans une nouvelle formule innovante pour restaurer les cheveux défrisés chimiquement, les renforcer et améliorer l'aspect des cheveux au fil du temps. Trois années de recherche et de développement dans les laboratoires Reborn ont abouti à une percée scientifique dans le domaine des soins capillaires et de visibilité des cheveux défrisés chimiquement. Ce puissant shampooing réparateur ne contient que des ingrédients doux au lieu de NaCl, SLS/SLES, et fournit à la fibre capillaire un traitement complet en sept dimensions qui comprend une absorption unique de l'humidité, un effet antigel pour réduire le volume, un renforcement de la fibre capillaire, une augmentation de la flexibilité et la création d'une surface uniforme sur toute la longueur du cheveu pour augmenter la brillance naturelle des cheveux et protéger leur couleur. L'utilisation fréquente de ce shampooing laisse les cheveux doux et agréables, avec une texture uniforme et lisse, sans frisottis. Pour plus d'informations sur nos recherches avancées, veuillez consulter notre site web à l'adresse suivante : www.reborn-hairsolutions.com

Mode d'emploi : Nous recommandons les trois étapes suivantes de soins capillaires professionnels après tout type de traitement : 1. Laver les cheveux avec le shampooing réparateur à la kératine, puis séchez-les avec une serviette. 2. Appliquer généreusement le masque réparateur à la kératine pour cheveux lissés sur toute la longueur des cheveux, attendez 3 à 5 minutes et rincez à l'eau tiède. 3. Pour terminer le traitement, appliquez le spray lissant pour cheveux lisses sur toute la longueur des cheveux. Coiffez vos cheveux comme vous le souhaitez avec un lisseur ou un sèche-cheveux. Avertissements : Ne pas utiliser en cas d'allergie à l'un des ingrédients. Évitez tout contact avec les yeux. Rincer immédiatement les yeux si le produit entre en contact avec eux. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas ingérer. Pour usage externe uniquement. **Personne responsable en EU**: Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114, AB Amsterdam , The Netherlands www.danimasmart.com

Shampoo riparatore

Ingredienti: Acqua, Disodium Cocoamphodiacetate, C12-18 Alchil Dimetil Ammina Ossido, Cocamide DEA, Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside, Acido Citrico, Parfum (Fragranza), Polyquaternium-10, DMDM Hydantoin, Polyquaternium-11, fenossietanolo, tetrasodio EDTA, acido ialuronico idrolizzato, cheratina idrolizzata, poli-quaternium-7, linalolo, limonene, ialuronato di sodio, cumarina, acido lattico, etilesilglicerina, acetato di sodio, sodio benzoato, idrossido di sodio. **IT:** Lo shampoo riparatore alla cheratina dopo la stiratura dei capelli è uno shampoo ideale per i capelli stirati. È il primo al mondo che contiene il potente polimero Acido ialuronico in una formulazione innovativa e aggiornata per ripristinare capelli trattati con stiratura chimica, pensato per rinforzare e migliorare l'aspetto dei capelli nel tempo. Tre anni di ricerca e sviluppo nei laboratori di Reborn hanno portato a una svolta scientifica nella cura dei capelli e nella visibilità dei capelli stirati chimicamente. Questo potente shampoo riparatore contiene solo ingredienti delicati al posto di NaCl, SLS/SLES e fornisce alla fibra capillare un trattamento a sette dimensioni con un'azione completa che include assorbimento dell'umidità, effetto antigelo per ridurre il volume, rafforzamento della fibra capillare, maggiore flessibilità e creazione di una superficie uniforme su tutta la lunghezza del capello per aumentare la lucentezza naturale dei capelli e ne protegge il colore nel tempo. L'uso frequente di questo shampoo lascia i capelli setosi, con un aspetto uniforme e una consistenza morbida, senza doppie punte. Per ulteriori informazioni sulla nostra ricerca avanzata, visitare il nostro sito Web all'indirizzo: www.rebornhairsolutions.com Istruzioni per l'uso: Consigliamo i seguenti tre passaggi per la cura dei capelli professionale dopo ogni tipo di trattamento: 1. Lavare i capelli con lo shampoo riparatore dei capelli alla cheratina, quindi asciugare con un asciugamano. 2. Applicare generosamente la maschera riparatrice alla cheratina per capelli lisci su tutta la lunghezza dei capelli, attendere 3-5 minuti e risciacquare con acqua tiepida. 3. Per completare il trattamento, applicare lo spray lisciante per capelli lisci per tutta la loro lunghezza. Acconcia i capelli come desideri con una piastra o un asciugacapelli. **Avvertenze:** Non utilizzare in caso di allergia a uno degli ingredienti. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. Sciacquare immediatamente gli occhi se il prodotto entra in contatto con essi. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non ingerire. Solo per uso esterno **Persona responsabile in UE:** Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114, AB Amsterdam, Paesi Bassi www.danimasmart.com

Champú Reparador

Ingredientes: Aqua (agua), Cocoanfodiacetato Disódico, Óxido de Alquil Dimetil Amina C12-18, Cocamide DEA, Caprilil / Capril Glucósido, Ácido Cítrico, Perfume (Fragancia), Policuaternio-10, DMDM Hidantoína, Polyquaternium-11, Fenoxietanol, EDTA Tetrasódico, Ácido Hialurónico Hidrolizado, Queratina Hidrolizada, Policuaternio-7, Linalool, Limoneno, Hialuronato de Sodio, Cumarina, Ácido Láctico, Etilhexilglicerina, Acetato de Sodio, Benzoato de Sodio, Hidróxido de Sodio. ES: El champú reparador de queratina después del alisado del cabello es un champú ideal para cabello alisado. Es el primero en el mundo que contiene el poderoso polímero - Ácido Hialurónico en una fórmula innovadora y actualizada para restaurar químicamente el cabello alisado y fortalecer y mejorar el aspecto del cabello con el tiempo. Tres años de investigación y desarrollo en los laboratorios Reborn dieron como resultado un avance científico en el cuidado del cabello y la visibilidad del cabello alisado químicamente. Este poderoso champú reparador contiene solo ingredientes suaves en lugar de NaCl, SLS / SLES y proporciona a la fibra capilar un tratamiento en siete dimensiones que incluye una absorción de humedad única, efecto anticongelante para reducir el volumen, fortalecimiento de la fibra capilar, mayor flexibilidad y la creación de una superficie uniforme en toda la longitud del cabello para aumentar su brillo natural y proteger su color con el tiempo. El uso frecuente de este champú deja el cabello suave y agradable, con una uniforme y suave textura, y sin puntas encrespadas. Para obtener más información sobre nuestra investigación avanzada, por favor visite nuestro sitio web **en:** www.rebornhairsolutions.com **Instrucciones de uso:** Recomendamos los siguientes tres pasos de cuidado profesional del cabello después de todo tipo de **tratamiento:** 1. Lavar el cabello con champú reparador de queratina y luego secar con una toalla. 2. Aplique generosamente la mascarilla reparadora de queratina para el cabello alisado en toda la longitud del cabello, esperar 3-5 minutos y enjuagar con agua tibia. 3. Para completar el tratamiento, aplique spray para alisado del cabello en toda la longitud de éste. Diseñe el cabello como desee con una plancha o secador de pelo. **Advertencias:** No lo use si es alérgico a alguno de los ingredientes. Evitar contacto visual. Enjuague los ojos inmediatamente si el producto entra en contacto con ellos. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. No ingerir. Sólo para uso externo **Persona responsable en la UE:** Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam, Países Bajos www.danimasmart.com

Re-Born
PROFESSIONAL HAIR PRODUCTS

TREATMENT KIT

REPAIR MASK

Hyluronic Acid Complex



Repair Mask

Reparerande hårinpackning Ingredienser: Aqua (Vatten), Cetyl Alkohol, Cetrimoniumklorid, Behentrimoniumklorid, Isopropylalkohol, Glyceryl Stearate SE, QUATERNIUM-80, Propylen Glycol, Fenoxietanol, Etylhexylglycerin, Didecyldimoniumklorid, Parfum (doft), Paraffinum Liquidum, Hydrolyserat Keratin, Citronsyra, Triethanolama, Coumarin. **SV:** Keratin Hair Mask för uträtning av hår. En terapeutisk återfuktande hårinpackning som är helt anpassad till hår som har genomgått kemiska processer i allmänhet och uträtning i synnerhet (alla typer av uträtning). Den unika formulan ger näring åt hårstråna genom att återställa de essentiella ingredienser som gick förlorade under uträttningsprocessen och hjälper till att upprätthålla uträttningsresultatet över tid. Hårinpackningen innehåller inte natriumklorid och stör inte den kemiska behandlingen av håret. Hårinpackningen med keratin hjälper till att balansera pH-värdet i hårfibrerna och ger håret glans, fukt, vitalitet och fantastisk elasticitet. Keratin innehåller aminosyror, kalcium och magnesium som stärker hårstråna och påskyndar läkningsprocessen. Innehåller inte SLS och SLES. **Bruksanvisning:** Tvätta håret ordentligt med ett keratinschampo för uträtat hår och vrid sedan ur håret för att bli av med det resterande vattnet. Inpackningen ska appliceras jämnt från topparna mot rötterna, vänta några minuter (du kan kamma håret medan du väntar) och skölj sedan med ljummet vatten. Det är rekommenderat att applicera en keratininpackning en gång i veckan. **Varningar:** Använd inte om du är allergisk mot något av ingredienserna. Undvik kontakt med ögonen. Om produkten kommer i kontakt med ögonen så skölj omedelbart. Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Förtär inte. Endast för utvärtes bruk. **Ansvarig person i EU:** Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114AB Amsterdam , Nederländerna www.danimasmart.com

REPAIR Maske

Ingredienser: Aqua (Water), Cetyl Alcohol, Cetrimonium Chloride, Behentrimonium Klorid, isopropylalkohol, glycerylstearat SE, KVATERNIUM-80, propylenglykol, Fenoksyetanol, etylheksylglyserin, didecyldimoniumklorid, parfyme (duft), Paraffinum Liquidum, hydrolysert keratin, sitronsyre, trietanolamin, kumarin. **NO:** Keratin hårmaske for rett hår. En terapeutisk, fuktighetsgivende maske som er molekylært tilpasset hår som har gjennomgått kjemiske prosesser generelt og retting spesielt (alle typer retting). Den unike formelen gir næring til hårfiberen med de viktigste næringsstoffene som gikk tapt i håret under rettingen av håret og hjelper til med å opprettholde et langvarig rett resultat. Masken inneholder ikke salt, natriumklorid, og forstyrrer ikke kjemisk behandling av håret. Å bruke Keratin masken hjelper til å balansere pH-verdien i hårfiberen og gir det glans, fuktighet, vitalitet og fantastisk elastisitet. Keratinet inneholder aminosyrer, kalsium og magnesium som styrker hårfibrene og fremskynder helbredelses prosessen. Uten SLS og SLES. **Bruksanvisning:** Vask håret intensivt med Keratin sjampo for rett hår, klem håret på en roterende måte for å bli kvitt gjenværende vann i hårfibrene. Masken skal påføres jevnt fra tuppene til røttene, vent noen få minutter (håret kan kjemmes mens du venter) og skyll med lunkent vann. Det er anbefalt å bruke en keratinmaske en gang i uken. Advarsler----- Ikke bruk hvis du er allergisk mot noen av ingrediensene. Unngå øyekontakt. Skyll øyne øyeblikkelig hvis produktet kommer i kontakt med dem. Hold unna rekkevidde av barn. Må ikke svelges. Kun for utvortes bruk **Ansvarlig person i EU:** Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam, Nederland www.danimasmart.com

English

Repair Mask

Ingredients: Aqua (Water), Cetyl Alcohol, Cetrimonium Chloride, Behentrimonium Chloride, Isopropyl Alcohol, Glyceryl Stearate SE, QUATERNIUM-80, Propylen Glycol, Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin, Didecyldimonium Chloride, Parfum (Fragrance), Paraffinum Liquidum, Hydrolyzed Keratin, Citric Acid, Triethanolamine, Coumarin. **EN:** Keratin Hair Mask for straightening hair A therapeutic moisturizing mask that is molecularly adapted to hair that has undergone chemical processes in general and straightening in particular (all types of straightening). The unique formula nourishes the hair fiber with the essential ingredients that were lost to the hair during the straightening process and helps to maintain the smoothing results over time. The mask does not contain salt sodium chloride and does not interfere with the chemical treatment of the hair. Keratin mask using helps balance the pH in the hair fiber and gives it shine, moisture, vitality and fantastic elasticity. The keratin contains amino acids, calcium and magnesium that strengthen the hair fiber and speed up the healing process. SLS and SLES free

Instructions for use: Wash the hair intensively with a keratin shampoo for straightened hair, then squeeze the hair in a rotary manner to get rid of the residual water in the hair fiber. The mask should be placed evenly from the ends towards the roots, wait a few minutes (the hair can be combed while waiting) and rinse with lukewarm water. It is recommended to apply a keratin mask once a week. **Warnings:** Do not use if allergic to any of the ingredients. Avoid contact with eyes. Rinse eyes immediately if the product comes into contact with them. Keep out of reach of children. Do not ingest. For external use only **Responsible person in EU:** Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam , The Netherlands www.danimasmart.com

Repair Mask

Ingredients: Aqua (Water), Cetyl Alcohol, Cetrimonium Chloride, Behentrimonium Chloride, Isopropyl Alcohol, Glyceryl Stearate SE, QUATERNIUM-80, Propylen Glycol, Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin, Didecyldimonium Chloride, Parfum (Fragrance), Paraffinum Liquidum, Hydrolyzed Keratin, Citric Acid, Triethanolamine, Coumarin. **DE:** Keratin Haarmaske zum Glätten der Haare. Eine therapeutische Feuchtigkeitsmaske die molekular an Haare angepasst ist welche einen chemischen Prozess im Allgemeinen, und insbesondere in Bezug auf den Glättungsprozess durchlaufen haben. Die einzigartige Formel nährt die Haarfaser mit den wesentlichen Inhaltsstoffen welche während des Glättungsprozesses verloren gegangen sind, und hilft ein dauerhaft weiches Ergebnis aufrecht zu erhalten. Die Maske enthält kein Natriumchlorid und beeinträchtigt die chemische Behandlung der Haare nicht. Die Anwendung der Keratin Maske hilft den pH-Wert der Haarfaser auszugleichen und verleiht Glanz, Feuchtigkeit, Vitalität und eine herausragende Elastizität. Das Keratin enthält Aminosäuren, Calcium und Magnesium welche die Haarfaser stärken und den Heilungsprozess beschleunigen. Frei von Natriumlaurylsulfaten. **Anwendungshinweise:** Das Haar gründlich mit dem Keratin Shampoo für geglättetes Haar waschen und anschließend das Haar in rotierenden Bewegungen ausdrücken, um das restliche Wasser aus der Haarfaser zu entfernen. Die Maske sollte gleichmäßig von den Haarspitzen bis hin zur Haarwurzel aufgetragen werden und nach einigen Minuten lauwarmem Wasser ausgespült werden (die Haare können während des Wartes gekämmt werden) mit. Es wird empfohlen die Keratinmaske einmal wöchentlich zu verwenden. **Warnung:** Nicht anwenden bei Allergien gegen einen der Inhaltsstoffe. Augenkontakt vermeiden. Im Falle von Augenkontakt, diese sofort gründlich ausspülen. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Nicht einnehmen. Nur zur externen Anwendung geeignet. **Responsible person in EU:** Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114, AB Amsterdam , The Netherlands www.danimasmart.com

Masque réparateur

Ingrédients : Aqua (eau), alcool cétylique, chlorure de cétrimonium, chlorure de béhentrmonium, alcool isopropylique, stéarate de glycéryle SE, QUATERNIUM-80, propylène glycol, Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin, Didecyldimonium Chloride, Parfum (Fragrance), Paraffinum Liquidum, Kératine hydrolysée, Acide citrique, Triéthanolamine, Coumarine. **FR** : Le masque capillaire à la kératine pour cheveux défrisés est un masque hydratant thérapeutique qui est moléculairement adapté aux cheveux qui ont subi des traitements chimiques en général, et le défrisage en particulier (tous les types de défrisage). Sa formule unique nourrit la fibre capillaire avec les ingrédients essentiels qui ont été perdus par les cheveux au cours du processus de lissage, et aide à maintenir les résultats du lissage dans le temps. Le masque ne contient pas de chlorure de sodium et n'interfère pas avec le traitement chimique des cheveux. L'utilisation d'un masque à la kératine permet d'équilibrer le pH de la fibre capillaire et donne de la brillance, de l'humidité, de la vitalité et une fantastique élasticité. La kératine contient des acides aminés, du calcium et du magnésium qui renforcent la fibre capillaire et accélèrent le processus de guérison. Sans SLS ni SLES. **Mode d'emploi** : Laver intensément les cheveux avec un shampooing à la kératine pour cheveux défrisés, puis pressez les cheveux de manière rotative pour éliminer l'eau résiduelle dans la fibre capillaire. Le masque doit être appliqué uniformément des pointes vers les racines, attendre quelques minutes (les cheveux peuvent être peignés pendant cette attente) et rincez à l'eau tiède. Il est recommandé d'appliquer un masque à la kératine une fois par semaine. **Avertissements** : Ne pas utiliser en cas d'allergie à l'un des ingrédients. Éviter tout contact avec les yeux. Rincer immédiatement les yeux si le produit entre en contact avec eux. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas ingérer. Pour usage externe uniquement **Personne responsable en EU**: Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114, AB Amsterdam , The Netherlands www.danimasmart.com

Repair Mask

Ingredienti: acqua (acqua), alcool cetilico, cloruro di cetrimonio, Behentrimonium Cloruro, alcool isopropilico, gliceril stearato SE, QUATERNIUM-80, glicole propilenico, Fenossietanolo, Etilsilglicerina, Cloruro di Didecildimonio, Parfum (Fragranza), Paraffinum Liquidum, Cheratina Idrolizzata, Acido Citrico, Trietanolamina, Cumarina. **IT:** Maschera per capelli alla cheratina per lisciare i capelli La maschera idratante terapeutica è molecolarmente adattata ai capelli che hanno subito processi chimici in genere, in particolare per la lisciatura (tutti i tipi di lisciatura). La formula unica nutre la fibra capillare con gli ingredienti essenziali che sono stati persi dai capelli durante il processo lisciatura e aiuta a mantenere i risultati della lisciatura nel tempo. La maschera non contiene sale cloruro di sodio (?) e non interferisce con la sostanza chimica utilizzata nel trattamento dei capelli. L'uso della maschera alla cheratina aiuta a bilanciare il pH nella fibra capillare e dona lucentezza, idratazione, vitalità e una fantastica elasticità. La cheratina contiene amino acidi, calcio e magnesio che rinforzano la fibra capillare e accelerano la guarigione processi. Senza SLS e SLES **Istruzioni per l'uso:** lavare i capelli intensamente con uno shampoo alla cheratina per lisciare i capelli, quindi spremere i capelli in un movimento rotatorio per eliminare l'acqua residua nei capelli. La maschera va posizionata in modo uniforme dalle punte verso le radici, aspetta qualche minuto (i capelli possono essere pettinati durante l'attesa) e risciacqua con acqua tiepida. È consigliato applicare una maschera alla cheratina una volta alla settimana. **Avvertenze:** Non utilizzare in caso di allergia a uno qualsiasi degli ingredienti. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. Sciacquare immediatamente gli occhi se il prodotto viene a contatto con essi. Tenere fuori dalla portata Di bambini. Non ingerire. Solo per uso esterno **Persona responsabile in UE:** Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam, Paesi Bassi www.danimasmart.com

Máscara de reparación

Ingredientes: Aqua (agua), Alcohol Cetílico, Cloruro de Cetrimonio, Cloruro de Behentrimonio, Alcohol Isopropílico, Estearato de Glicerilo SE, QUATERNIUM-80, Propilenglicol, Fenoxietanol, Etilhexilglicerina, Cloruro de Didecildimonio, Perfume (Fragancia), Parafina Líquida, Queratina Hidrolizada, Ácido Cítrico, Trietanolamina, Cumarina. **ES:** Mascarilla de queratina para alisar el cabello. Una mascarilla hidratante terapéutica que se adapta molecularmente al cabello que ha sufrido procesos químicos en general y alisado en particular (todo tipo de alisado). La fórmula única nutre la fibra capilar con los ingredientes esenciales que se perdieron en el cabello durante el proceso de alisado y ayuda a mantener los resultados de alisado a lo largo del tiempo. La máscara no contiene sal cloruro de sodio y no interfiere con el tratamiento químico del cabello. El uso de mascarilla de queratina ayuda a equilibrar el pH en la fibra capilar y le da brillo, hidratación, vitalidad y una fantástica elasticidad. La queratina contiene Aminoácidos, Calcio y Magnesio que fortalecen la fibra capilar y aceleran la cicatrización del proceso. Libre de SLS y SLES. **Modo de empleo:** Lavar el cabello intensamente con un champú de queratina para alisar el cabello, luego apriete el cabello de manera rotatoria para eliminar el agua residual en la fibra capilar. La máscara debe colocarse uniformemente desde los extremos hacia las raíces. Espere unos minutos (el cabello se puede peinar mientras se espera) y enjuagar con agua tibia. Se recomienda aplicar una mascarilla de queratina una vez a la semana. **Advertencias:** No lo use si es alérgico a alguno de los ingredientes. Evitar contacto con los ojos. Enjuagar los ojos inmediatamente si el producto entra en contacto con ellos. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. No ingerir. Sólo para uso externo Persona responsable en la **UE:** Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam, Países Bajos www.danimasmart.com







Re-Born

PROFESSIONAL HAIR PRODUCTS

Sweden 🇸🇪

Website: www.rebornhairsolutions.com

Email: info@rebornhairsolutions.com

Phone: +46 70-272 48 33 | +46 70-273 72 68

STOCKHOLM SWEDEN 🇸🇪

